©
 P
ep
pe
rl+
Fu
ch
s

Internet: www.pepperl-fuchs.com
Device Versions
The X-marked letters of the type code are placeholders
for versions of the device.
The following specifications reproduce an extract
from the product structure and are used to assign.
Basic specifications
Optional specifications
No options specific to hazardous locations are available.
Temperature Tables
Basic specification, feature Electrical output, option N1
Table 1
Basic specification, feature Electrical output, option NA
Table 2
Connection Data
Basic specification, feature Electrical output, option N1
Table 3
Note
Further information is available on the product detail
page of the devices on the internet at www.pepperl-
fuchs.com.
Enter the order designation in the search field
→ Select the appropriate product → Open the product
detail page → Open the Approvals+Certificates tab.
Device type Basic specifications Optional
specifications
LKL-P X-XXXX- XXXXX-XX +XX
Option Electrical output
N1 FEW58, NAMUR
NA Separate instrumentation (without electronic insert)
Option Approval
EB ATEX II 2G Ex ia IIC T5 Gb 1
ATEX II 2G Ex ia [ia] IIC T6 Gb 2
1 Only in connection with feature Electrical output, option NA
2 Only in connection with feature Electrical output, option N1
Temperature Process
temperature Tp
(process)
Ambient temperature
Tamb (ambient)
T6 ≤ 85 °C -40 °C ≤ Tamb ≤ +60 °C
Temperature Process
temperature Tp
(process)
Ambient temperature
Tamb (ambient)
T5 ≤ 95 °C -40 °C ≤ Tamb ≤ +95 °C
Interface Electrical data
NAMUR input Ui = 16 V DC
Ii = 52 mA
Pi = 242 mW
Li = negligible
Ci = negligible
Sensor-probe output Uo = 7.2 V DC
Io = 1.6 mA
Po = 3 mW
Lo = 1 H
Co = 11.8 μF